accordance with this Agreement, would enable the Company to deliver to the Investor, on the applicable Purchase Date for such Regular
Purchase, a Regular Purchase Notice for a Purchase Amount equal to, or as closely approximating without exceeding, Fifty Thousand Dollars
($50,000).

(p)  “Available Amount” means, initially, Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000) in the aggregate (the “ Initial Available Amount”),
which Initial Available Amount shall be reduced by the Purchase Amount each time the Investor purchases Purchase Shares pursuant to
Section 2 hereof, and, if the full Initial Available Amount of Purchase Shares in the aggregate shall have been purchased by the Investor

[...]

mean, at all times from and after the completion of the Investor’s purchase of the full Initial Available Amount of Purchase Shares in the
aggregate pursuant to Section 2 hereof until the Maturity Date, Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000) in the aggregate (inclusive of the full Initial
Available Amount previously purchased by the Investor), which additional amount of Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000) shall be
reduced by the Purchase Amount each time the Investor purchases Purchase Shares pursuant to Section 2 hereof.

(q) “Average Price” means a price per Purchase Share (rounded to the nearest tenth of a cent) equal to the quotient obtained by
dividing (i) the aggregate gross purchase price paid by the Investor for all Purchase Shares purchased pursuant to this Agreement, by (ii) the